

May 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023 RIKEN CORPORATION

Contact(s):

Corporate Planning Division Phone: (+81)-3-3230-3911

## Notice regarding completion of acquiring the shares of NIPPON PIPE FITTING CORPORATION

RIKEN CORPORATION (hereafter "RIKEN") has completed the acquisition of NIPPON PIPE FITTING CORPORATION (previously, JFE Pipe Fitting Mfg. Co., Ltd.) today.

Name of company	NIPPON PIPE FITTING CORPORATION
Management member	Chairman (non-director) : Takumasa Terauchi
	President : Hiromasa Kijima
	Executive Vice President : Takeshi Yoshikawa

Together with NIPPON PIPE FITTING CORPORATION –Riken's new subsidiary, we will continue providing high quality products to our customers in order to realize sustainable growth and the enhancement of corporate values.

End.